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Secretary: Tanja van Mourik, United Kingdom
Treasurer: Hans Peter Lithi, Switzerland

National Delegates
Austria

Klaus R. Liedl

Centre for Chemistry and Biomedicine (CCB)
Room L.01.132, Innrain 82
A-6020 Innsbruck, Austria

Phone: +43(512)507-57100
Email: Klaus.Liedl@uibk.ac.at

Belgium

Hans De Winter

Representing: the Royal Flemish Chemical Society
(KVCV)

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Campus Drie Eiken

Universiteitsplein 1

2610 Wilrijk, Belgium

Phone: +32 3 265 28 92
Email: hans.dewinter@uantwerpen.be
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Benoit Champagne
Representing: the Societé Royale de Chimie

Department of Chemistry, Unit of Theoretical and
Structural Physical Chemistry

University of Namur

Rue de Bruxelles 61

5000 Namur, Belgium

Phone: +32 2081 72 4554
Email: benoit.champagne@unamur.be

Croatia

Branimir BertoSa
Representing: The Croatian Chemical Society

Chemistry Department
Faculty of Science
University of Zagreb
Horvatovac 102

10000 Zagreb, Croatia

Phone: +385 91 502 69 69
Email: bbertosa@chem.pmf.hr

Czech Republic

Michal Otyepka
Representing: the Czech Chemical Society

Faculty of Science

Palacky University Olomouc
771 46 Olomouc

Czech Republic

Phone: +420 585 634 756
Email: michal.otyepka@upol.cz

Cyprus

Athanassios Nicolaides

Department of Chemistry
University of Cyprus
P.0O.B. 20537, Nicosia 1678, Cyprus

Phone: +357 22 892784
Email: athan@ucy.ac.cy
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Denmark

Stephan P. A. Sauer
Representing: the Danish Chemical Society

Department of Chemistry
University of Copenhagen
Universitetsparken 5
DK-2100 Copenhagen
Denmark

Phone: +45 35 32 02 68
Email: sauer@kiku.dk

Finland

Lauri Halonen

Laboratory of Physical Chemistry
University of Helsinki

A.l. Virtasen aukio 1 (P.O. Box 55)
FIN-00014 University of Helsinki,
Finland

Phone: +358-2941-50280
Email: lauri.halonen@helsinki.fi

France

Peter Reinhardt
Representing: Societé Chimique de France (SCF)

Laboratoire de Chimie Théorique
Faculté des Sciences et de I'Ingénierie
Sorbonne Université

Paris, France

Phone: +33 (0)1 44 27 9657
Email: Peter.Reinhardt@Sorbonne-Universite.fr

Germany

Stefan Kast
Representing: the German Chemical Society

Faculty of Chemistry and Chemical Biology
TU Dortmund University

Otto-Hahn-Stral3e 4a

44227 Dortmund

Germany

Phone: +49 231 755-3906
Email: stefan.kast@tu-dortmund.de
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Greece

Zoe Cournia
Representing: the Association of Greek Chemists

Center for Clinical Research, Experimental Surgery
and Translational Research

4, Soranou Ephessiou

GR-11527 Athens

Greece

Phone: +30 210 6597195
Email: zcournia@bioacademy.gr

Hungary

Péter G. Szalay
Representing: the Hungarian Chemical Society

ELTE E6tvOs Lorand University
Institute of Chemistry

Pazmany Péter sétany 1/A
H-1117 Budapest, Hungary

Phone: +36 1 372 2931
Email: szalay@chem.elte.hu

Ireland

Elisa Fadda

Department of Chemistry

Computational Chemistry and Biophysics
Maynooth University

Maynooth, Co. Kildare, Ireland

Phone: +353-1 7084616
Email: elisa.fadda@mu.ie

Israel

Yitzhak Apeloig
Representing: The Israel Chemical Society

Department of Chemistry
Technion-Israel Institute of Technology
Technion City, Haifa 32000, Israel

Phone: +972-4-8293727/3664
Email: apeloig@technion.ac.il
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Italy

Antonio Lagana

Representing: the Italian Chemical Society
(Societa Chimica Italiana, SCI)

Dipartimento di Chimica
Universita di Perugia
Via Elce di Sotto, 8
06123 Perugia, Italy

Phone: +39 075 585 5527
Email: lagana0O5@gmail.com (preferred)
antonio.lagana@unipg.it

Mauro Stener

Representing: the Italian Chemical Society (Societa
Chimica Italiana, SCI)

Dipartimento di Scienze Chimiche
Universita' di Trieste

Via L. Giorgieri 1

| - 34127 Trieste, Italy

Phone: +39 040 558 3949
Email: stener@univ.trieste.it

Netherlands

Matthias Bickelhaupt

Representing: the Royal Dutch Chemical Society (Koninklijke
Nederlandse Chemische Vereniging)

Amsterdam Center for Multiscale Modeling
Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam

De Boelelaan 1083

1081 HV. Amsterdam

The Netherlands

Email: f.m.bickelhaupt@vu.nl
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Norway

Knut Bagrve
Representing: the Norwegian Chemical Society

Kjemisk Institutt
University of Bergen
Realfagbygget, Allégt. 41
Bergen, Norway

Phone: +55 58 33 65
Email: Knut.Borve@kj.uib.no

Macedonia

Ljupco Pejov

Institute of Chemistry

Faculty of Natural Sciences and Mathematics i
Ss. Cyril and Methodius University s
Arhimedova 5, Skopje, Macedonia

-
1

—
Ll
i

Phone: +389 2 324 9908
Email: ljupcop@pmf.ukim.mk

Poland

Artur Michalak
Representing: the Polish Chemical Society

Department of Theoretical Chemistry
Faculty of Chemistry

Jagiellonian University

ul. Gronostajowa 2

30-387 Krakow, Poland

Phone: (+48)-12-686-2381
Email: michalak@chemia.uj.edu.pl

Portugal

Pedro Alexandrino Fernandes
Representing: Portuguese Chemical Society

Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry
Faculty of Sciences, University of Porto

Rua do Campo Alegre, S/N, 4169-007, Porto,
Portugal

Phone: 00 351 220 402 667
Email: pafernan@fc.up.pt
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Romania

Radu Silaghi-Dumitrescu
Representing: Romanian Chemical Society

Facultatea de Chimie si Inginerie Chimica
Universitatea Babes-Bolyai

Presedinte al Consiliului Stiintific al UBB
11, Arany Janos,R0-400024 Cluj-Napoca;
Romania

Phone: +40-264593833 ext. 5675
Email: rsilaghi@chem.ubbcluj.ro

Russia

Andrei L. Tchougréeff

Representing: the Mendeleev Chemical Society of
Russia

A.N. Frumkin Institute of Physical Chemistry &
Electrochemistry

Russian Academy of Science

119991 Moscow, Russia

Phone: +7 495 952 5681
Email: andrei.tchougreeff@gmail.com;
tchougreeff@phyche.ac.ru

Serbia

lvan Juranic

Faculty of Chemistry
University of Belgrade
P.O.Box 158

11000 Belgrade, Serbia

Phone: (+38111)3281867
Email: jjuranic@chem.bg.ac.rs

Slovak Republic

Jan Simunek

Department of Inorganic Chemistry, Faculty of
Natural Sciences,

Comenius University, Bratislava,

Slovak Republic

Phone: +421 (02) 60296375
Email: jan.simunek@fns.uniba.sk
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Slovenia

Jure Zupan

National Institute of Chemistry
Hajdrihova, 19
SLO-61115 Ljubljana, Slovenia

Phone: +386-61-123-2061
Email: jure.zupan@Kki.si

Spain

Manuel Yanez

Representing: the Spanish Royal Society of
Chemistry (RSEQ)

Universidad Autonoma de Madrid
Departamento de Quimica. Mod. 13, Fac. De
Ciencias

Cantoblanco. 28049 Madrid, Spain

Phone: +34-91-4974953
Email: manuel.yanez@uem.es

Ramon Sayos

Representing: the Catalan Chemical Society
(SCQ)

Departament de Ciencia de Materials i Quimica
Fisica

Institut de Quimica Teorica i Computacional
Universitat de Barcelona

C / Marti i Franques, 1

08028 Barcelona, Spain

Phone: 34 /93 / 4034760
Email: r.sayos@ub.edu
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Sweden

Tore Brinck
Representing: the Swedish Chemical Society

Applied Physical Chemistry
KTH Royal Institute of Technology
SE-100 44 Stockholm, Sweden

Phone: +46-8-7908210
Email: tore@kth.se

Switzerland

Hans Peter Lithi
Representing: The Swiss Chemical Society

ETH Zurich

Laboratory of Physical Chemistry
Wolfgang-Pauli-Strasse 10
CH-8093 Zurich, Switzerland

Phone: +41-44-6322105
Email: hans.luethi@phys.chem.ethz.ch

Turkey

Safiye Erdem
Representing: the Turkish Chemical Society

Marmara Universitesi

Fen Edebiyat Fakultesi

Kimya Bolumu

GOztepe Kampusi

34722, Goztepe, Istanbul, Turkey

Phone: +90-216-3451186
Email: erdem@marmara.edu.tr

United Kingdom

Tanja van Mourik
Representing: the Royal Society of Chemistry (Faraday Division)

School of Chemistry

University of St Andrews

Purdie Building, North Haugh

St Andrews KY16 9ST, United Kingdom

Phone: +44 (0)1334 463822
Email: tvm22@st-andrews.ac.uk



